	ASCLME CRUISES 2008

	CRUISE 4 -  MOZAMBIQUE CHANNEL

	No.
	Field of expertise
	Name
	Nationality
	Contact details
	Embarkation
	Date
	Disembarkation
	Date

	1
	Chief Scientist energy flow
	Dr Sven Kaehler
	German
	s.kaehler@ru.ac.za
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	2
	Oceanography/

long liner coordination
	Dr Jean-François Ternon
	French
	Jean.Francois.Ternon@ifremer.fr 
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	3
	Oceanographer Communications
	Tamaryn Morris
	South African
	tammy@oceanafrica.com
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	4
	Oceanography/ modelling
	Dr Bjorn Backeberg
	German
	bjorn.backeberg@uct.ac.za
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	5
	Fish biology
	Dr Michel Potier
	French
	michel.potier@ird.fr
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	6
	Fisheries acoustics
	Dr Pascal Cotier
	French
	pascal.bach@ird.fr 
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	7
	Zooplankton
	Dr Jenny Huggett
	South African
	Jhuggett@deat.gov.za
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	8
	Zooplankton
	Andre Miggel
	South African
	Amiggel@deat.gov.za
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	9
	Productivity/ energy flow
	Dr Jackie Hill
	Canadian
	 j.hill@ru.ac.za 
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	     10
	Phytoplankton / nutrients
	Bevin O'Reilly
	South African
	bevan.oreilly@gmail.com
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	11
	Phytoplankton / productivity
	Keshnee Pillay
	South African
	Kepillay@deat.gov.za
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	12
	Observational

Birds / mammals
	Phil Whittington or Bruce Dyer
	South African
	???
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	13
	Phytoplankton & zooplankton
	Mr Doris Benivary
	Madagascan
	???
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	14
	Oceanography
	Mr Emidio Andre
	Mozambican
	dee@moziip.org
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December

	15
	ASCLME trainee
	Avelino Langa
	Mozambican
	avelinolanga@yahoo.com.br  / avelino.langa@uem.mz 
	Pemba, Mozambique
	27th November
	Durban, South Africa
	18th December


